ExactLogic BACnet Communicating
Thermostat
EXL01623 Sequence Datasheet
DataSheet Rev 1.12.100/4.01
August 22, 2013
Operating Sequence
Standard Occupied
During normal occupied operation the display will show the current room temperature.  The first press of either right pair of

R/W 5.0 hrs
AV-74 After Hours Timer The current amount of afterhours time left. R 0.0 hrs
AV-75 Duct Area
The area of the fan coil duct in square feet (take
square inches/144)
R/W 0 ft
2
AV-76 Fan Voltage The measured or rated voltage of the fan coil R/W 0 V
AV-77 K Factor
The calibration constant used for the fan coil air
flow
R/W 0
AV-78 Heat Total BTUs The total BTU’s used to heat the zone R 0 BTUs
AV-79 Cool Total BTUs The total BTU’s used to cool the zone R 0 BTUs
AV-80 Fan Total KWh The total KW hours used by the fan coil R 0 KWh
AV-100 Analog Value 100 Internal thermister display descriptor.  The present R variable
value is automatically transferred.  The AV
description holds the descriptor to display.
AV-101 Analog Value 101
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display.
R/W
AV-102 Analog Value 102
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-103 Analog Value 103
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-104 Analog Value 104
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-105 Analog Value 105
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-106 Analog Value 106
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-107 Analog Value 107
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-108 Analog Value 108
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-109 Analog Value 109
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-110 Analog Value 110
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-111 Analog Value 111
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-112 Analog Value 112
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W

BV-70 Reserved
This point is reserved for internal thermostat use
and its value cannot be changed
R ON
BV-71 C/F
Sets the thermostat to display temperatures in
Celsius or Fahrenheit.  This point is set through
the setup menu. ON = F, OFF = C
R ON
BV-72 Binary Value 072
BV-73 Binary Value 073
BV-74 Hotel Mode
This point is reserved for internal thermostat use
and its value cannot be changed
R OFF
BV-100 Binary Value 100 Enable internal thermistor descriptor R/W ON
BV-101 Binary Value 101 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-102 Binary Value 102 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-103 Binary Value 103 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-104 Binary Value 104 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-105 Binary Value 105 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-106 Binary Value 106 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-107 Binary Value 107 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-108 Binary Value 108 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-109 Binary Value 109 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-110 Binary Value 110 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-111 Binary Value 111 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-112 Binary Value 112 Enable descriptor R/W OFF